Germany

A wave of the Omicron variant of the coronavirus is sweeping
through workplaces and factories in Germany. Workers are paying
a heavy price. The death toll from the virus in Germany is nearing
120,000. One hundred twenty thousand people have died
unnecessarily and too soon, leaving behind sons and daughters,
grandchildren, partners, friends, colleagues. Hundreds of
thousands more who survive the epidemic risk the chronic effects
of Long COVID.
   Since the pandemic began, the “system-relevant”